segment

£000
Gross expenditure 1,716  1,755
Income (24)  -

Net expenditure 1,692  1,755

Other information
reported to the Chief
Operating Decision
Maker

-  -

Total assets 578  582
Net assets 390  367

The Commissioner’s office operates in Wales and deals with issues that impact upon children and young
people in Wales. The monthly information presented to the Management Team is based upon the
ledger balances. This information is consolidated into the budget lines and matches the budget lines
presented to the Welsh Government as part of the estimate process. The information does not
differentiate between different activities within the Commissioner’s office. Further analysis of the
information does not identify different activities or segments. It is therefore the Commissioner’s opinion
that his office only operates in one segment as reported.

* The opening balances have been restated to reflect balance adjustments from prior years.

 31

7. Property, Plant and Equipment

 IT

Equipment
(Restated)*

 Fixtures &
Fittings

(Restated)*

 Office
Furniture

and
Equipment
(Restated)*

 Transport
Equipment

 Total
(Restated)*

 (Restated)*

£000 £000 £000  £000 £000

Cost

At 1 April 2013 216  205  269  49  739

Additions 33  -  -  -  33

Disposals -  -  -  -  -

At 31stMarch
2014

249  205  269  49  772

Depreciation

At 1st April
2013

214  199  263  49  725

Charged in
year

14  3  3  -  20

Disposals -  -  -  -  -

At 31stMarch
2014

228  202  266  49  745

Net  book
value
At 31st March
2013

2  6  6  -  14

Net book value
At 31stMarch
2014

21  3  3  -  27

Asset
financing:

Owned 21  3  3  -  27

Net book value
At 31stMarch
2014

Owned 21  3  3  -  27

Net book value
At 31st March
2013

2  6  6  -  14

All assets are owned by the Commissioner, there are no assets financed through a finance lease.
*The opening balances have been restated to reflect balance adjustments from prior years.

 32

8. Trade Receivables and Other Current Assets

 2013-2014   2012-2013

£000  £000

Amounts falling due within one year: